
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT AG
3

2. AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIONIPURCHASE RED. NO. 5. PROJECT NO.(1 applicanbe)

M002 May 11, 2011 FSM-11-057

S. ISSUED BY CODE 3100 7. ADMINISTERED BY (It other than Item 6) CODE 1310

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts Div. of Contracts
Attn: H. Colon, Jr., Tel. (301) 492-3620 Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M
Mail Stop: TWB-01-BIOM
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. sret. county. Stle and ZIP Code) 4X) -9A.AMENDMENTOF SOLICITATION NO.

LOCKHEED MARTIN SERVICES, INC. I DATED (SEE ITEMt i)

700 N FREDERICK AVE 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIOR•ER NO.
NRC-41-1 0-01 7 NRCG-TOOl

GAITHERSBURG MD 208793328 
NRC_41_10_017_________

106. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 805258373 IFACIUTY CODE X 05-11-2010

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers L! is extended, is not extended,

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment pror to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following nethods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _ copies of the amendment (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the

offer submitted: or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY

RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour

and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if relried) 2011-55-34-4-156 F1219 252A 31X0200

OBLIGATE: $2,017,800.00 (Commitment #111750)
NAICS: 541519

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) A. THiS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PIURUANT TO: (Specifyautholiy) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO IN fTEM iOA.

I B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (ch an changes in paying offic. appropriation date. etl

SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(bl.

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: FAR 52.212-4 (C) Changes... mutual agreement of the parties.

X
D. OTHER (Specify type of modificatn " authaodiy)

E.IMPORTANT: contractor is not, 7x is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTfMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, Including saoktaogfoontrM subvd maaer where leaibte.)

The purpose of this modification is to:

1. Extend the Period of Performance of TASK ORDER 001 through May 10, 2012.

2. Order CLINs 1-5, 7, and 11 (Optional) for Option Period 1 (FYlI).

3. Obligates funds in the amount of $2,017,800.00.

Refer to continuation pages for details

CEILING: $11,876,989.21 (Changed)

OBLIGATIONS: $8,950,338.80 (Changed)

PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE: May 11, 2010 - May 10, 2012 (Changed)
....................................

Except as provided herei, all tefa •o ndiion of the docume referenced in Item SA Or 10A. es heretofore changed. re•ains unchanged and In full force and effect

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Typeor print) 1SA. NAME AND TITLE OF CO•TRACTING OFFICER (Typeofprint

'&d4 Heriberto Col6n, Jr.
Contracting Officer

15B. CONTRAtjofVOFFERR 15C.D7 SIGNED 168B UNITED STATES OF AMERICA / 116tc. DATE SIGNED

(Signtur of per autori•zed 4o to) • aueo otrargOfc,-- ,f ..... . i6/-(f

NaNI 7540-01-152-8070
PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE

SM- ADUOW
C1SUNSI REVEIW ICAWL=

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

MIAY 211 0002



NRC-41-10-017 NRC-T001 M002'

TASK ORDER TERMS AND CONDITIONS

The purpose of this modification is to:

1. Extend the Period of Performance of TASK ORDER 001 through "May, 10, 2012."
2. Exercise and fund items 1-5, 7, and 11, thereby increasing the ceiling amount by $4,944,450.41, from $6,932,538.80 to
$11,876,989.21."

3. Provide funds in the amount of $2,017,800.00 to fully fund FFP items and incrementally fund T&M items, thereby increasing the
obligated amount from $6,932,538.80 to 1$8,950,338.80."

Accordingly, TASK ORDER 001 is modified as follows:

1. Section A.2 PRICE SCHEDULE AND STATEMENT OF WORK is revised to ADD the following:

"A.2 PRICE SCHEDULE AND STATEMENT OF WORK

OPTION PERIOD 1 (May 11, 2011 -May 10, 2012)

This task order exercises and funds items 1-5, 7, and 11 below. Items 6/6a and optional items 8-10 are not exercised at this time. The
statement of work for these task orders is found in the base contract. The full details of the price schedule for these orders can also be
found in Attachment F of the base contract. This is a hybrid order containing Firm Fixed Price and Time and Materials type tasks as shown
below:

OPTION PERIOD 1 (May 11, 2011 -May 10, 2012)

Contract
Item No. Description Type Price

I Establish Infrastructure T&M
2 Develop LVS T&M
3 Develop WBL T&M

Ho~st!ng and (•eaif,.:•:•••six months)

'. -201. - Nove.,;.1e,•" 10. 2011

5 Maintenance T&M
7 Optional Item #7 WBL V.lx (TAPIS) T&M

Opio em, #k I D..Ai Er f1try 0' six ., o :thsnM.,

1 Vav I , 2011 - N1,,v e r i0. 2011 1

TOTAL $4,944,450.41

Page 2



NRC.41-10-017 "NRC-T001 M002'

2. Section A.1 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION-DELIVERY ORDERS (JUN 1988) is revised as follows:

A.3 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION-DELIVERY ORDERS (JUN 1988)

(a) The total estimated ceiling of this task order for the products/services ordered, delivered, and accepted under this contract is
$11,876,989.21.

(b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is $8,950,338.80 of which $3,590,644.39 cover the firm fixed price items.
The remaining $5,359,694.41 funds are for the time and materials items. The obligated amount shall, at no time, exceed the contract
ceiling as specified in paragraph (a) above. When and if the amount(s) paid and payable to the Contractor hereunder shall equal the
obligated amount, the Contractor shall not be obligated to continue performance of the work unless and until the Contracting Officer shall
increase the amount obligated with respect to this contract. Any work undertaken by the Contractor in excess of the obligated amount
specified above is done so at the Contractors sole risk.

3. Section A.4 DURATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD (MAR 1987) ALTERNATE 2 (MAR 1987) is revised as follows:

A.4 DURATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD (MAR 1987) ALTERNATE 2 (MAR 1987)

Task Order 001 shall commence on May 11. 2010 date and will expire on May 10, 2012. The term of TASK ORDER 001 may be
extended at the option of the Government for an additional 8 one-year options.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME

Page 3


