
NRC-TO0l. M0OOB
1. CNTRAT DCM ,pftge I am'AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I "PA I I,, ! 3

moos Refer to Block 16C. FSH-11-078, VSK-11-146

VFA- 11-131

1SID By CON 3100 ,.AtERE*Y C .'wtWM0) COW 13100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Comission U.S. NIuclear Regulatory Commisaion
Div. of Contracts Div. of C•ntrZ-cts
Attn: H. Col.6a, Jr., Tel. (301) 492-3620 Nail stop: TB-01-B310M
mail Stopt tHE-01-*B0M
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

&. MAE AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR 0,e is. V.,6• m f t P w2 o. Ik AMENOMENT OFSOCUATIO NNO

LOCIMID MARTIN SBRVICES, INC.
VLVATEO U ISEEBi11)

700 N FREDERICK AVEt MkA MO0HIFAMIN OF COMIACT1E2ROIR NO,
INRC-41-10-017 URC-T001

GAMTMIRSBURG ND 208793328
DA105 W.TE ITEM 13)

CODE 805256373 I FACHMv COoE X 05-11-2010

11. THIS TEM ONLY APPUES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLJCITAT1ONS

7-1 e above numbere soc~ldlaISn ismarded asse PArt 1M In 1m 14. The hou and date foerld raeoelt of Offes mIs extended. :] Is nol etended.
Offers must admowed mwo of gus amendment pwW to #he how a dae specfed In the sokcation or as amended, by oes of the folowing mehds:

(a) By competing Ima8 and 15, and retmubaig copies of ie amnendment (b) By adwoledging receipt of this amwdmwt oan eaO copy of ft
oftr submitted; or (C) By separae Mer or telogram whh ndes mfernce to the sokbaon and amerdment numbws. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. ffby vftue of ths wnendmen you desie to change an offer alrdy submed, such Change may be made
by tsIseu or Ieft, provded each eegram or leer makes refauence to the solldathon and INS amendmen, and Is receved pfo to the openng hour
and date sWecftd

ILD2CCOUl1GANDAPPROPRIAT)ONDATA (NkOt 2011-55-34-4-156 71138 252A 3120200 III..- 0',000.00 (FAIMZ8S: 12248)
2011-55-34-2-156 F1110 252A 31X0200 93 ( (FMNIS, 11.3876)
2011-SS-34-2-166 1120 252A 31XO200 IC U-$!41, 113794)

13. TH*S ITEM APPUES ONLY TO MODiFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS'ORDER5,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

9 A. HIeS cHIwMORDER IS MEOuPUMAW~mTO: MSpedWuaaW THE CHAMOS SET PORTHIN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE COcdIRAC? ORDER1 No. W wuu 10k

0, THE A9MV MJMEREDCONTRACIVOR0ER 18 MOOFIED TO REFLMCrTTE A0*IIMOTRAIVIE CHANOES 4seh so demo. ho psems ome., aPre"an Of ME)
*SUT FORTH IN MMN 14. FVRIMUANT 119THE W~THORTTY OF FAR 43.10lb1

C. THIS S .LEMNIALAGREEENT 1S WKrOPURSUANTTOAUTHOR YOP. PAR 52.212-4(c) Changes ... agreement of the parties.

X
MOTHER %pWdF1Waimmia1WVdWM NAICSt 541519

E- IMPORTANT: Coni r L'-]isnot. [ IS reqred to ign ths d AmWnt a MdretuMn Copies to lIe, ssuing office.

14. omSrIPTI OFABOWTIoAIN M0gm sd by UCP sean Imisg.bq d i13dSla &SdAb-h

The purpose of this modification is to:
1. Increase the ceiling and obligated amounts under CLIII ia ITAW - UM/.RLP DMSK SUPPORT (aBs YTEAR m ay 11. 2010 -

Hay 10, 2011) by $190,247.45, from $112,308.69 to 0302,556.14, per LXIT'a Request for Equitable Adjustment;

2. Exercise 2nd six-month (1ovember 11, 2011 - May 10, 2012) FIRM FIXED PRICE Options for TASK 4 - HOST'I1Z AM

OPERATIONAL TUPPORT ($1,296,494.77). and TASX 11 - DAM ENTRY SUPPORT ($339,150.69), and fully fund TASKS 4 and 11
under OPTION PERIOD 1 (PY 11), thereby increasing the ceiling and obligated amounts by an additional $1,635,645.46.
Refer to Continuation pages for details
CEILING: 413f7020882.12 (Changed)
OBLIGATIONS: 12.232957?4.71 (Changed)
PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE: May 11, 2010 - Nay 10. 2012 (Unchanged)

E~moup as peviU hm mm IUW traW1s M M 4E55~ M th s alomm riind hIn rAm •,o 10*t. aleud. @wsd Mal SJ•mSI ed hb Mu in s

fiW6wfd I X•ww11 uV"*W• 9'' 1o"N..A'A.' -1 d
ISA, MAAA1C TnLEOFS*E 810am CT w in MA NME AMETITLEIF COWMIACT5INSOFFICER (1"Woft~

Ca ýV~ ler eriberto Col~n, Jr.
Contracting officer

16M.om ~ ORi5Cqs%1ED M MED ?A7S O MMCA it DATE SlO=R

NSN 76400W14190
PREViXuS EcMON NOT sm

STANAaRD FORM 30OWRV. 104U)
Piedby GZA.- PAR (4l CUR) 53 243

?EMPLATE - 00OD SUNSI tIEVjEW COMPL~pt SE 2- 6 2011 0 0



The purpose of this modification is to: NRC-TOOP, M006
Page 2 of 3

1. Increase the ceiling and obligated amounts under CLIN/Item 6a (T&M) - USER/IHELP DESK SUPPORT of the
BASE YEAR (May 11, 2010 - May 10, 2011) by $190,247.45, from $112,308.69 to L;30256.14. per LMIT's Request
for Equitable Adjustment dated 1127/2011, as revised.

2. Exercise and fully fund 2!4 six-month options (November 11, 2011 - May 10, 2012) under CLIN/Items 4 -
HOSTING AND OPERATIONAL ($1,296,494.77), and CLINItem 11 - DATA ENTRY ($339,150.69) support of
OPTION PERIOD 1, thereby increasing the ceiling and obligated amounts by an additional $1,635,645.46.

3. Condct a typographical error in the obligated amount reflected under item 5 of OPTION PERIOD l's PRICE
SCHEDULE of the previous modification (MOOS), from $1,247,191.11 to 0$1,247,291.11,"

As a result of the above:

* The ceiling amount of this task order increa, by $1,825,892.91 ($190,247.45 (BASE YEAR) + $1,635,645.46
(OPTION PERIOD 1)), from $11,876,989.21 to "$13,702,882.12."

* The obrigated amount of this task order increass by $1,825,892.91, from $10,503,581.80 to "$12,329,474.71."

Accordingly, TASK ORDER 001 Is modified as follows:

1. Section A.2 PRICE SCHEDULE AND STATEMENT OF WORK Is revised to ADD the following:

"A.2 PRICE SCHEDULE AND STATEMENT OF WORK

BASE YEAR (May 11, 2010- May 10, 2011)

Contract Ceiling Obligated
Item No. Description Typ Price' Amount

1 Establish Infrastructure T&M $1,619,608.74 $1,619,608.74
2 Develop LVS T&M $1,770,308.64 $1,770,308.64
3 Develop WBL T&M $1,250,321.23 $1,250,321.23
4 Hosting and Operational FFP $1,870,643.41 $1,870,643.41
5 Maintenance T&M $180247.11 $180,247.11
6 User/Help Desk .FFP $129,100.98 $129,100.98

User/Help Desk
6a ($112,308.69 + $190,247.45 (REA)) T&M $302,556.14 $302,556.14

TOTAL $7,122,786.25 $7,122,786.26
*T&M = Time and Materials, FFP = Firm Fixed Price



OPTION PERIOD I (May 11, 2011 -May 10, 2012) NRC-TOO1, MOOS
Page 3 of 3

This task order exercises and funds items 1-5, 7, and 11 below. items 6/68a (Refer to Task Orders 2 and/or 3) and
optlonal items 8-10 are no exercised. The statement of work for these task orders may be found In the base contract.
The full details of the price schedule for these orders can also be found in Attachment F of the base contract. This is a
hybrid order containing Firm Fixed Price and Time and Materials type tasks as shown below:.

OPTION PERIOD I (May 11,2011 -May 10. 2012)

Contract Ceiling Obligated
Item No. Description Type Price' Amount

1 Establish Infrastructure T&M $82,951.89 $82,951.89
2 Develop LVS T&M $654,774.01 $0
3 Develop WBL T&M $165,560.05 $0
4 Hosting and Operational (1" six months) $1,288,200.00

May 11, 2011 -November 10, 2011 FFP $1,288,200.00

Hosting and Operational (2'r six months)
November 11, 2011 - May 10, 2012 FFP $1,2960,494.77 $1,296,494.77

5 Maintenance T&M $1,558,740.64 $1,247,291.11

7 Item #7 WBL V.lx (TAPIS) T&M $891,523.82 $650,000.00
11 Optional Item #11 Data Entry (10 six months) FFP $302,700.00 $302,700.00

May 11, 2011 - November 10, 2011

Optional Item #11 Data Entry (2rd six months) FFP $339,160.69 $339,150.69
November 11, 2011 - May 10, 201211

TOTAL 1 $6,580,095.87 $5,206,688.46
CUMULATIVE TOTAL CEILING .................................................................. $13,702.882.12
CUMULATIVE TOTAL OBLIGATIONS ................................................................................ $12,329,574.71

...*See "Total Cost" and "Ceiling Price" sections of clause 52.212-4 Alternate I for Contractor responsibilities with
respect to total cost. That section of that clause applies to each T&M Item number In this task order, as well as the
Ceiling Price for each of the ISMP systems..."

2. Section A.1 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION-DELIVERY ORDERS (JUN 1988) Is revised as follows:

A.3 CONSIDERATION AND OBUGATION-DELIVERY ORDERS (JUN 1988)

(a) The total estimated celling of this task order for the products/services ordered, delivered, and accepted under this
contract is $13,702,882.12.

(b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is $12.329.574,71 of which $5.226.289.85 cover the
firm fixed price items. The remaining $7.103,184.46 funds are for the time and materials items. The obligated amount
shall, at no time, exceed the contract ceiling as specified in paragraph (a) above. When and If the amount(s) paid and
payable to the Contractor hereunder shall equal the obligated amount, the Contractor shall not be obligated to
continue performance of the work unless and until the Contracting Officer shall Increase the amount obligated with
respect to this contract. Any work undertaken by the Contractor In excess of the obligated amount specified above is
done so at the Contractors sole risk.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME


