
NRC-41-10-017 NRC-TO01 M012 Page 1 of 3

BOEA NO 1 CONTRACT ID CODE PACE OF PAGEEAMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONT CT. .. . ... '.1 3

2AMENOMENTiAOOIFICATION NO 3 EFFECTIVE DATE .~ 4 k u rtNPRHý5 td.No5 PROJECT NO.111ppiabe

M012 05-11-2013 FSM-13-084, -i15,: &. -116, and
NMS-13-052

a ISSUEDBY CODE 3100 7 ADMINISTEREDBY (Itoterthan Item 6) CODE 3100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts Div. of Contracts
Attn: H. Col~n, Jr., Tel. (301) 492-3620 Mail Stop: TWB-01-BIOM
Mail Stop: TWB-01-BlOM
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. sila. county Stale aed ZIP Code) " (X) I A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO

LOCKHEED MARTIN SERVICES, INC.
ES DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

700 N FREDERICR AVE i0A MODIFICA-iON OF CONTRACT. RDER NO
INRC-41-10-017 NRC-T001

GAITHERSBURG MD 208793328
1 OB DATED (SEEITEM 13?4~ x 05-11-2i01

CODE I FACILITY CODE X 05-' " i I

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[]The above numbered solicitation Is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D] is extended, []is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified In the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15. and returning __ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which Includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amepdment you tihe to changean offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter. provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the I;'•1aiOn•ar• t.hls.amendment. and: is received prior to the opening hour
aand date %nedfiedr ,13-55-34-1-156 12c09 "50A:3 02i;i.qOfLIGATE: $3,92 7.000.00 FAIMIS I: 13207C;

12 ACCOUNT7 NO AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)
f 1)-t- 15-34-62-1 -i10 23l.A 311<02(.Z OBLIGATE: $1,157,015.35 (FAIVS P: 13-G__i
13-5'--33-4-193 J51589 252A '111010: OBLIGATE: $ 50,000.00 :FAINIS I: "3202?',

13. THIS ITEM APPUES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

IXj A THS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUEDPURSUANTTO (Specify utotoy) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACTORDER NO INFTEMIA

a THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTORDER Is MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATVE CHANGES (such as changes in payng ofice. appropr.ilon date. etc I
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b) ,

C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TOAUTHORITY OF FAR.52.212-4(c: Changes.. .mutual agreement of the parties._xi
0 0 OTHER (Specifytypeoodnfcatonandautrityl NAICS: 541519

DUNS: 805258373

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor 11 is not, [] Is required to sign this document and return 1 e-Copy copies to the Issuing office.

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTfMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings includig salatiorwconsac rbiect malter where feasb•l I

The purpose of this modification is to:

1. Increase the ceiling for and fund Item 2 - DEYELOP.LVS for OPTION PERIOD 3 iMay 11, 2013 - May 10, 2014) by $38,782.0
to allow LMIT to complete work previously scheduled for OPTION PERIOD 2 and account for escalation of labor rates;

2. Decrease the ceiling of Item 5 - MAINTENANCE for OPTION PERIOD 3 by ($38,782.00, and ($160,000.00) to allow for
work under Item 2 and correct the ceiling for Item 1 - ESTABLISH INFRASTRUCTURE based on previous adjustment in M009.

3. Exercise Items 1, 2, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8 and 11 for OPTION PERIOD 3 (May 11, 2013 - May 10, 2014), including ceiling change
above, and provide full funding for Firm Fixed Price Item 4 - HOSTING AND OPERATIONAL and Item 11 - DATA ENTRY, and Item
- DEVELOP LVS, and incrementally fund Item 5 MAINTENANCE and :Item 6 - HELP DESK SUPPORT.

Razzat TO -NM-0,11 PAGES - A1- S-5-1-k-

CEILING: $28,255,894.03 (Changed) .... "
OBLIGATIONS: $23,576,115.04 (Changed/.'PF.RTOD nF PERF'nRMAN'E: M.av 11. 2(1I0 - )4av 10. 2014 'chanoed) (

E,scept as prividd hem n. ia terms and condibons of tih document rntemrced in Itern @A or 1EA, as hilofore cth.nged, rmmalns unchanged and in full force and afect

1SA NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or pnnt!

,Shf2ieldt D0J01fcun Heriberto Col6n, Jr.

Ce~nr~td~A~e~1~zt( ~~&0 Contracting Officer
15i T IEC OATES:DNED 16.S UNITED STATES OFAMERICA " "0EIN

sent05 -10-2013 * By*.-
"M (situr of cn authorized to sign! 0520(SignaluuofCfor•l•tmcgOfficer) 05-10-2013

N SN.7540-.-52.11070 . STANDARDFORM30 (REV 15.53.

RE•IViOUU E;Uir.O;N NUOT USA13LE: PleOs-b1ed by GSA - FAR (48 CPR) 53 243

4JIE REVIEW COMPLETL MAY 2 4 ?onTEMPLATE -ADMIOO kattl



NRC-41-10-017 NRC-TO01 M012 Page 2 of 3

The purpose of this modification is to:

1. Exercise CLIN/Items 1, 2, 4, 5, 7, 8, and 11, including ceiling increase to CLIN/Item 2 for OPTION PERIOD 3
(May 11, 2013 - May 10, 2014), including changes the ceiling reflected on Page 1 of the SF30 to this
modification;

2. Modify the SOW as reflected on the Summary of Changes ATTACHMENT to this modification to include
Portfolio Enrollment Module (PEM) and allow for the purchase related items, subject to COR/CO approval, as
part of Item 5 - MAINTENANCE withinthe c urren6tilinAcifitem 5 and Item 6- HELP DESK SUPPORT.

3. Obligate funds in the amount of $5,227,000.00 for OPtb IERIOD 3 (May 11, 2013 - May 10, 2014) to fully
fund CLIN/Item 2 - DEVELOP LVS ($38,782.00) ,Item 4 - HOSTING AND OPERATIONAL ($3, '),851.98)
and CLIN/Item 11 - DATA ENTRY ($678,132.67), and incrementally fund Item - 5 MAINTENANCE
($518,233.35), Item 6 - HELP DESK SUPPORT ($600,000.00), and Item 7 - WBL X.1 (TAPIS) ($50,000.00).

(ref! A e f-T ,E T , is t,-dý J;'lcahiG., !r2" lorl , 'Lt• t" ;ir.''0 ; *10!Thr ,es altd rf' ,.nhlrk", :the SC•WV of •,? , ,

As a result of the above:

0 The ceiling amount of this task order increases by $8,322,476.69 ($8,372,476.69 (OPTION PERIOD 3) -
$50,000.00 decrease (OPTION PERIOD 2)), from $19,933,417.34 to "$28,255,894,03." (Refer to A TTACHED
spreadsheet to this modification for details)

* The obligated amount of this task order increases by $5,227,000.00, from $18,349,115.04 to "$23,576,115.04."
(Refer to ATTACHED spreadsheet to this modification for details)

~.. i~4.D

,7.....2; 7



NRC-41-10-017 NRC-T001 M012 Page 3 of 3

Accordingly, TASK ORDER 001 is modified as follows:

1. Section A.2 PRICE SCHEDULE AND STATEMENT OF WORK is revised as follows:

4A.2 PRICE SCHEDULE AND STATEMENT OF WORK

REFER TO THE ATTACHED SPREADSHEET

2. Section A.1 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION--DELIVERY ORDERS (JUN 1988) is revised as follows:

"A.3 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION-DELIVERY ORDERS (JUN 1988)

(a) The total estimated ceiling of this task order for the products/services ordered, delivered, and accepted under this
contract is 128,255,894.03.

(b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is $23,576,115.04. The obligated amount shall, at no
time, exceed the contract ceiling as specified in paragraph (a) above. When and if the amount(s) paid and payable to
the Contractor hereunder shall equal the obligated amount, the Contractor shall not be obligated to continue
performance of the work unless and until the Contracting Officer shall increase the amount obligated with respect to
this contract. Any work undertaken by the Contractor in excess.of the obligated amount specified above is done so at
the Contractor's sole risk."

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME

. ... -• • ',. .. .....,...


