
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT A CONTRACT.DCODE PAGE Of

2 AMENDMENT/MOOIFICATION NO 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REOUISITIONIPURCHASE RED NO 5 PROJECT NO i- appficable)

MOI !4-19-2013 FSM-13-024
MCO Verbal Auth.

6 ISSUED BY CODE 3100 7.ADM.NISTEREDBY (Ifl•er thanitem 6) CODE 3101C

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Div. cf Contracts Div. of Contracts

Attn: H. Colen, Jr., Tel. (302) 492-3620 Mail Stop: TWB-01-BlOtl
Mail Stop: TWB-01-BIOM
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. stiet :a.nty State am Code) 9..,X A AMENDMENT OF SOLICTATION NO
".1; ' . " -':. '?

LOCKHEED MARTIN SERVICES, INC. . . . . ,' 98 BATED (SEEITEM 11:

700 N FREDERICK AVE 10A MODIFICATIONOF CONTRACT,1ORDER NO

!NRC-41-10-017 NRC-TOOl
GAITHERSBURG MD 2C8793328

1 108 DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE FACIUTY CODE X 105-11-2010

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

El The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 1,4. The houandddiait specified for receipt of Offers F7 is extended. Is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to tfie hour and date specified In the solicllation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _ copies of the amendment; (b): By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitled: or (c) By separate letter or telegram which Includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and Is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.

12 ACCOUNT NGANDAPPROPRIATIONDATA (itrequ.rad) NOT APPLICABLE - This modification does not obligate funds

NAICS: 541519; DUNS: 805258373
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
X i A TH'S CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Specly aulmonly, THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO 'N ITEM IDA

B THE A1OVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLE:T THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES !such as changes in paying ofice apprnoriatio date etc I

SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103"bI

IC THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TOAUTHDRTYOF ic) Chages; ...- mutual agreement of the parties.
........................................ .-. ,,," .r .• (c)-:

................................... .•..........'•.".".'.•.•...•.•......... •...•....

D OTHER (Speciy lype of modlifcabon and autonly).

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor E]is not, F-7is required to sign this document and return 1 e-Copy copies to the issuing office.

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section hIeadings. inc solicng alion.ct subjec matter were feasible )

The purpose of this modification is to add Item 6 - HELP DESK SUPP.-,RT to this Task Order for the period of
April 19 - May 10, 2013, and move ceiling and funds inlthq...amount Qf $81,640.U.' from Item 5 - MAINTENANCE to Item 6,

as reflected on the attached PRICE-SCHEDULE, which hereby replaces the previous PRICE SCHEDULE in its entirety.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME.. .':."., n:.

CEILING: $19,933,417.34 IUnchanged)
OBLIGATIONS: $18,349,115.04 (Unchanged)

PERIOD OF PERFORVANCE: MaL 11, 2010 - Ma' l•, 2013 (Unchangedl

ExCept as prov dad nenan as tenms an4d condIion•o f the domnen n reeced;n Ilnei' SA or lIA, ar heretaforv changed. rem.ns unchanged and in lull Iorca eno filled

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pnnl)

(V.jic,ia-bpA kThzjr- S6L 1

.,,. .t7 .:. •

G6A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFF:CER (Type or paiI

Heriberto Col6n, Jr.

Contracting-Officer A

15B c,ý AcToFVOFFERO
15C DATESIGNED

(Signature ofpoilbri~ autorized ao Sign)
I ,

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
PREViOuS EDiTION NOT USAB.E

TEMPLATE - ADMfO1

Nca.
BUNSI REVIEWOGOMPLEM

STANDARD FORM " (REV 10-M3)
P~ercribed by GSA. FAR (48 CFR) 53 243

MAY 24 2013



NRC-41-10-017, NRC-T001, M011 ATTACHMENT - PRICE SCHEDULE

BASE PERIOD (May 11, 2010 - May 10, 2011)

PREVIOUS Base PREVIOUS .51 •obligited New Obligated
Item Description FFPfT&M NEW Base Period Ceiling Period Ceiling Ceiling Difference Obligated amount Adjustment Amount Remarks

Item 1 ESTABLISH INFRASTRUCTURE T&M $ 1,619,608.74 S 1,619,608.74 $ S 1,979,608.74 $ S 1,979,608.74
Item 2 DEVELOP LVS T&M $ 1,770,308.64 S 1,770,308.64 S 5 1,410,308.64 S . - . 1,410,308.64
Item 3 DEVELOP WBL T&M $ 1,250,321.23 $ 1,250,321.23 S S 1.250,321.23 $ . -- $ 1,250,321.23
Item 4 HOSTING ANDOPERATIONAL FFP 5 1,870,643.41 $ 1,870.643.41 S S 1.870,643.41 $ $ 1,870,643.41
Item 5 MAINTENANCE T&M $ 367,184.90 $ 367,184.90 $ $ 367,184.90 S S 367,184.90
Item 6 JUSER/HELP DESK SUPPORT FFP S 129,100.98 $ 129,100.98 S S 129,100.98 $.,.. S.... 129,100.98
Item 6a USER/HELPOESKISUPPORT T&M $ 302.556.14 $ 302,556.14 $ 5 302,556.14 i .... :' 302,556.14
Subtotal -BASE PERIOD $ 7,309,724.04 $ 7,309,724.04 $ S 7,309,724.04 $ - $ 7,309,724.04

OPTION PERIOD 1 (May 11, 2011 - May 10, 2012) - Exercised

NEW Option Period 1 PREVIOUS Option PREVIOUS Obligated New Obligated
Item FFPIT&M Ceiling Period 1 Ceiling Ceiling Difference Obligated amount Adjustment I Amount Remarks

Item 1 ESTABLISH INFRASTRUCTURE T&M $ 134,345.60 S 134,345.60 5 1 134,345.60 . . : $ 134,345.60
Item 2 DEVELOP LVS T&M S 654,774.01 $ 654,774.01 5 - .$.-_-_,___--"-:. .- _
Item 3 DEVELOP WBL T&M $ 165,560.05 S 165,560.05 S 4258,00000 -.. . 425,000.00
Item 4 HOSTING AND OPERATIONAL FFP $ 2,584,694.77 S 2,584,694.77 S 5 2.584.694.77 $ S 2,584,694.77

Item 5 MAINTENANCE T&M S 1,538,346.93 S 1,53B,346.93 5 S 770,897.40 S - $ 770,897.40
Item 7 WBL X.1 (TAPIS) T&M S 891,523.82 S 891,523.82 S $ 650,000.00 $ --- .-.- :650,00D.00_
Item 11 DATA ENTRY FP 641,850.69 5 . 641,950.69 S S 641,850.69 -$'.. $ •-'180.69 $
Subtota'l OPTION PERIODS $ 6,611,095.87 $176,611,095.87 $ $ 5,206,788.46 $ $ 5,206,788.46

Subtotal- BASE PERIOD+OPTION
PERIOD 1 S 13,920,819.91 $ $13,920,819.91 $ $ 12,S16,512.50. ... , i..,

OPTIONPERIOD 2 (May 31, 2012 -May 10, 2013) - Exercised . I "

'"".. NEW Option Period 2 PREVIOUS Option PREVIOUS lr:.-Obaed tNEW Obllgated
Item Description EFPjT&M Ceiling Ted4eiio 2 Ceiling Ceiling eiffe.en.e Obligated amount -4-c•ustment I . Amount:. Remarks

Itens •-. ESTABLISH INFRASTRUCTURE. - -- M $ 550,811.36 '•'50,811.36 • . 190.811.36 $ 190,811.36 : _-__ __. -.
Item-2 •.•, •-•.: DEVELOP LVS T&M $ 63,505.24 " 63,505.24 S _ 839,547.14 $ . . 839,547.14 _ _ _ _-_

Itemrd -Y •DEVELOP WBL T&M $ 404,534.32 $7 5 -"404,534.32 S . 145,094.37 2$ ..-. : .':...$ 145,094.3 : -' !" "
Item 4 HOSTING AND OPERATIONAL FFP S 2,821,466.24 S 2,821,466.24 S . 2,821,466.24 • . $ 2,821.,466.24

Item 5 MAINTENANCE T&M $ 1,164,165.65 $ 1,245,805.65 $ (81,640.00) $ 1,181,782.59 $ 181,640.00) $ 2.100,142.59 Obligotons: -81,640(MOv11) $393,583 (MO0O)

to allo w tire of 4 581,640 (MO 11) in previonuslIV. a"• •;•.:. ... . o. Ce l noganrl Obhigolionn Item 6 addr'd tO "lod-k Ort~der

u"""bI:arecf:ands under ItemS- Aaintenance for Item
6 Help Desk Supportfor the lost three weeks ofI ~ ~Opt~srrPe,-,od 2 -,581,640hiscediting tsught over

Item 6 (0•1v1irkd-0J.te ,c). , HELP DESK SUPPORT T&M $ 81,640.00 $ __" $ 81,640.00 $ - 81,640.00 $ 81,640.00 Vrom Task Order 3.
Item 7 WBL X.1 (TAPIS) T&M $ 272,573.78 $ 272,573.78 ' -$ :." -$ $ -
Item 11 DATA ENTRY FFP S 653,900.84 S 653,900.84 5 - 653,900.84 $ $ 653,900.84
Subtotal -OPTION PERIOD 2 $ 6,012,597.43 $ 6,012,597.43 $ $ 5,832,602.54 $ - $ 5,832,602.54

OPTION PERIODS 1-2 19,933,417.34 $ 19,933,417.34 : $ 18,349,115.04 •$.--. '.:-•-18,349,115.04_ ___I. _ _____

Page 1 of 2



NRC-41-10-017, NRC-T001, M011ATrACHMENT - PRICE SCHEDULE

CUMULATIVE BASE PERIOD + OPTION PERIODS 1-2 (May 1., 2010- May 10, 2013) -

NEW Option Period PREVIOUS Option PREVIOUS OblIgated NEW OblIgated
Item Description FFP/T&M Ceiling Period Ceiling Ceiling Difference Obligated amount Adjustment I Amount Remarks

Item 1 ESTABLISH INFRASTRUCTURE T&M S 2,304,765.70 $ 2,304,765.70 S• 5 2,304,765.70 S $ 2,304,765.70
Item 2 DEVELOP LV5 T&M $ 2,488,587.89 S 2,488,587.89 5 - 2,249,855.78. S 2,249,85M.78
Item 3 DEVELOP W8L T&M S 1,820,415.60 S 1,820,415.60 5 S 1,820,415.60 S - 1,820,41 5.60
Item

4  
HOSTING ANOOPERATIONAL FFP S 7,276,804A2 S 7,276,804.42 S 5 7.276,804.42 $ - 7,276,804A2

Item 5 MAINTENANCE T&M $ 3,069,697.48 $ 3,151,337.48 $ (81,640.00) 5 2,319,64.89 $ (81,640.003 $ 2,238.224.89 j

Item 6 USER/ HELP DESK SUPPORT EFP $ 129,100.98 S 129,100.98 S 129,100.98 . .- - <5. '129,100.98
Item 6a USER/ HELP DESK SUPPORT T&M S 302,556.14 $ 302,556.14 $ 302.,5S6.14 'S .' 302,556.14
Ttem6c USER/HELPDESKSUPPORT T&M $ 81,640.00 S $ 81,540.00 - 1$ 81,640.00 $ 81,640.001

__ __ __ _ _ _ __ _ __ __ __ _S - S __ _ __ _ __-_ _

Item 
7  

WBL X.1 (TAPIS) T&M $ 1,164,097.60 S 1,164,097.60 $ - 650,000.00:
Item 11 )DATA ENTRY PP $ 1,295,751.53 S 1,295,751.53 $ . 1,295,751.53 $ 1,295,751.53
Subtotal $ 19,933,417.34 $ 19,933,417.34 5$ $ 18,349,115.04 $$ 18,349,115.04

Page 2 of 2


